143‑215.3D, the maximum permit application fee to be charged under 
subsection (a) of this section for the express review of a project application requiring all of the 
permits under subdivisions (1) through (5) of subsection (a) of this section shall not exceed five 
thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500). Notwithstanding G.S. 143‑215.3D, the maximum permit 
application fee to be charged for the express review of a project application requiring all of the 
permits under subdivisions (1) through (4) of subsection (a) of this section shall not exceed four 
thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). Notwithstanding G.S. 143‑215.3D, the maximum permit 
application fee charged for the express review of a project application for any other combination of 
permits under subdivisions (1) through (5) of subsection (a) of this section shall not exceed four